Edgar Filing: PETROBRAS - PETROLEO BRASILEIRO SA - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 34

Preferred ADS �  �  �  �  �  0.82 0.96

(1) In 2014, we wrote off U.S.$2,527 million of incorrectly capitalized overpayments. For the years ended 2016,
2015 and 2014, we recognized impairment losses of U.S.$6,193 million, U.S.$12,299 million, and
U.S.$16,823 million, respectively. See Notes 3 and 14 to our audited consolidated financial statements for the
years ended December 31, 2016, 2015 and 2014 for further information.

(2) Pre-tax interest on capital and/or dividends proposed for the year. Amounts were translated from the original
amounts in reais considering the balance sheet date exchange rate.

S-19

Edgar Filing: PETROBRAS - PETROLEO BRASILEIRO SA - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 35

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets out the consolidated debt and capitalization of Petrobras under IFRS as of March 31, 2017,
including accrued interest, as adjusted to give effect to the issue of the Notes offered hereby and the use of proceeds
therefrom, after deduction of commissions and expenses we must pay in connection with this offering, without giving
effect to the application of net cash proceeds of this offering.

As of March 31, 2017
Actual As Adjusted

(U.S.$ million)

(Unaudited)
Finance lease obligations:
Current portion of finance lease obligations 21 21
Non-current portion 230 230

Total finance lease obligations 251 251

Total debt:
Current portion of total debt 11,016
Non-current portion of total debt 103,857

Total debt 114,873
Foreign currency denominated 90,043
Local currency denominated 24,830 24,830

Total debt 114,873
Non-controlling interest 851 851
Petrobras�s shareholders� equity(1) 81,372 81,372

Total capitalization 197,347

(1) Comprising (a) 7,442,454,142 shares of common stock and (b) 5,602,042,788 shares of preferred stock, in each
case with no par value and in each case which have been authorized and issued.

S-20

Edgar Filing: PETROBRAS - PETROLEO BRASILEIRO SA - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 36

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF THE NOTES

The following description of the terms of the Notes supplements and modifies the description of the general terms and
provisions of debt securities and the indenture set forth in the accompanying prospectus, which you should read in
conjunction with this prospectus supplement. In addition, we urge you to read the indenture, the amended and